

Republic of Serbia
COMMISSION FOR PROTECTION
OF COMPETITION

25/IV Savska St., Belgrade Number: 6/0-02-442/2018-6 Date: July 4, 2018 Published text contains protected data. Protected data are presented with symbol [...] or in the range that the Commission finds to be an appropriate manner of protection.

Pursuant to Article 37(2) and Article 65(5) of the Law on Protection of Competition (Official Gazette of the RS 51/09 and 95/13), and Article 2(1/6) of the Tariff on the level of compensations for activities within the competence of the Commission for Protection of Competition (Official Gazette of the RS 49/11), deciding under the notification of concentration entered under number 6/0-02-442/2018-1 of May 29, 2018, submitted by company "Worldline" S.A., with registered seat at the address River Ouest, 80 Quai Voltaire, Bezons, France, via attorney at law Srđan Dabetić from the Law Office "Karanović & Nikolić", 23 Resavska St., on July 4, 2018, President of the Commission for Protection of Competition enacts the following

DECISION

I Concentration of undertakings in summary procedure **IS APPROVED** created by acquisition of control on the part of company "Worldline" S.A., with registered seat at the address River Ouest, 80 Quai Voltaire, Bezons, France, company number 378901946, over the following companies: 1) "SIX Payment Services" AG, with registered seat at the address Hardturmstrasse 201, Zurich, Switzerland, company number CHE-105.855.222; 2) "SIX Payment Services (Luxembourg)" SA, with registered seat at the address 10 Rue Gabriel Lippmann, Munsbach, Luxemburg, company number B29697; 3) "SIX Payment Services (Europe)" SA, with registered seat at the address 10 Rue Gabriel Lippmann, Munsbach, Luxemburg, company number B144087, and 4) "SIX Austria Holding" GmbH, with registered seat at the address Marxergasse 1B, Vienna, Austria, company number FN 327799 h.

II IT IS ESTABLISHED that the Party, company "Worldline" S.A., has executed payment in the amount of EUR 25,000.00 (in words: twenty-five thousand euro) on June 21, 2018 to the account of the Commission for Protection of Competition, which represents stipulated amount of the fee as compensation for issuing decision on approval of concentration in summary procedure.